
Case Number:  3303724/2018 
 

 1

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
Claimant             Respondent 
 
Mr Steven Stafford v Kings Head Country Hotel Ltd 
 
Heard at:  Bury St Edmunds                 On:  24 August 2018 
 
Before:  Employment Judge McNeill QC 
 
Appearances 

For the Claimant:  In person 

For the Respondent: Mr K Dennis, Director 

 
 

JUDGMENT 
 

1. The Claimant’s claims for breach of contract including his claims for 
underpayment of salary and non-payment of his pay due for his notice period, 
are upheld.  The sum due to the Claimant in respect of one weeks’ notice pay 
is £495.00.  The sum due to the Claimant in respect of unpaid salary is 
£5,049.00. 

 
2. The Claimant’s claim for pay in lieu of annual leave is upheld and he is 

awarded the sum of £1,485.00. 
 
3. The Claimant’s total entitlement is to a sum of £7,029.00 (£495.00 + 

£5,049.00 + £1,485.00). Against that sum he must give credit for £1,320.66 
already paid to him by the Respondent.  The total amount which the 
Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant is therefore £5,708.34. 

 
 
      
      __________________________ 
      Employment Judge McNeill QC 
 
      Date: …6 September 2018……….. 
 
      Sent to the parties on: .6 September 2018 
 
      ............................................................ 
      For the Tribunal Office 



Case Number:  3303724/2018 
 

 2

Note 
Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a 
request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days 
of the sending of this written record of the decision. 


